1
Today, most of sophisticated buildings are provided with
air conditioning systems and other equipments to create
a comfortable working or living environment.  However,
these mechanical equipments generate vibration and
vibration induced noise, which has became a major
sources of occupant complaint in modern buildings.  The
noise and vibration problem is compounded by increasing

(H)
DIMENSION (mm)  LOCKING
CAP
SCREW
(LS)
LEVELING
BOLT
(LB)  (kgs) (Lbs) SPRING
COLOR
OD
(mm)
FREE
HEIGHT
(mm)
A B C D
  PTM-A-25S 25 55 1.0 WHITE
50 80 120 61 107 89 10 M10x32 M16x70
  PTM-A-35S 35 77 1.4 YELLOW
  PTM-A-50S 50 110 2.0 ORANGE
  PTM-A-80S 80 176 3.2 VIOLET
  PTM-A-120S 120 264 4.8 RED
  PTM-A-175ES 175 385 7.0 SILVER
  PTM-A-225ES 225 495 9.0 BROWN
  PTM-A-200M 200 440 8.0 VIOLET
75  100  150  88  136  117  13  M12x43
  PTM-A-300M 300 660 12.0 RED
  PTM-A-450M 450 990 18.0 GREEN
  PTM-A-600EM 600 1320 24.0 SILVER
  PTM-A-825EM 825 1815 33.0 BROWN
  PTM-A-1100EM 1100 2420 44.0 BLUE
  PTM-A-1400EM 1400 3080 56.0 BLUE+BROWN
  PTM-AM-1652EM 1650 3630 66.0 BROWN
75 100 144 112 198 75 14x18 M12x43 M22x80   PTM-AM-2202EM 2200 4840 88.0 BLUE
  PTM-AM-2802EM 2800 6160 112.0 BLUE+BROWN
  PTM-AM-3304EM 3300 7260 132.0 BROWN

(H)
DIMENSION (mm) LOCKING
CAP
SCREW
(LS)
LEVELING
BOLT
(LB) (kgs) (Lbs) SPRING
COLOR
OD
(mm)
FREE
HEIGHT
(mm)
A B C D
  PTM-A2-25S 25 55 0.5 WHITE
75 120 170 88 136 117 13 M12x43 M22x80
  PTM-A2-35S 35 77 0.7 YELLOW
  PTM-A2-50S 50 110 1.0 ORANGE
  PTM-A2-80ES 80 176 1.6 VIOLET
  PTM-A2-125ES 125 275 2.5 RED
  PTM-A2-175ES 175 385 3.5 SILVER
  PTM-A2-250ES 250 550 5.0 BROWN
  PTM-A2-175EM 175 385 3.5 ORANGE
90  145  195 101 155 130 13 M12x43 M22x115
  PTM-A2-245EM 245 539 4.9 VIOLET
  PTM-A2-350EM 350 770 7.0 RED
  PTM-A2-525EM 525 1155 10.5 GREEN
  PTM-A2-750EM 750 1650 15.0 SILVER
  PTM-A2-1050EM 1050 2310 21.0 SILVER+BROWN
  PTM-AM2-1502EM 1500 3300 30.0 SILVER
90 145
189 130 230 92 14x18 M12x43 M22x80
  PTM-AM2-2102EM 2100 4620 42.0 SILVER+BROWN

(H)
DIMENSION (mm)  LOCKING
CAP
SCREW
(LS)
LEVELING
BOLT
(LB)  (kgs) (Lbs) SPRING
COLOR
OD
(mm)
FREE
HEIGHT
(mm)
A B C D
  PTM-A3-180ES 180 396 2.4 ORANGE
90 170 220 101 155 130 13 M12x43 M22x115   PTM-A3-255ES 255 561 3.4 VIOLET
  PTM-A3-375ES 375 825 5.0 RED
  PTM-A3-555EL 555 1221 7.4 SILVER
110 190 242 121 181 149 13 M12x43 M22x115   PTM-A3-810EL 810 1782 10.8 YELLOW
  PTM-A3-1065EL 1065 2343 14.2 YELLOW+BROWN
  PTM-AM3-1112EL 1110 2442 14.8 SILVER
110 190 255 125 360 40 16 M12x43 M22x115   PTM-AM3-1622EL 1620 3564 21.6 YELLOW
  PTM-AM3-2132EL 2130 4686 28.4 YELLOW+BROWN
VI-0205

HOLE
(D)
TOP
PLATE
LENGTH
(E)
CH
TYPE C-TYPE
LEVELING
BOLT (LB) (Kgs) (Lbs) C
TYPE
CH
TYPE
CG
TYPE (F) (G)
PTM-C-200M 200 440 8 VIOLET
145  162  170  94  216  194  13  162  45  M12
PTM-C-300M 300 660 12 RED
PTM-C-450M 450 990 18 GREEN
PTM-C-600EM 600 1320 24 SILVER
PTM-C-825EM 825 1815 33 BROWN
PTM-C-1100EM 1100 2420 44 BLUE
PTM-C-1400EM 1400 3080 56 BLUE+BROWN
M16
PTM-C2, CH2, CG2
TYPE 50 mm. DEFLECTION ANTI-VIBRATION MOUNTING  (mm)
MODEL

HOLE
(D)
TOP
PLATE
LENGTH
(E)
CH
TYPE C-TYPE
LEVELING
BOLT (LB) (Kgs) (Lbs) C2
TYPE
CH2
TYPE
CG2
TYPE (F) (G)
PTM-C2-175EM 175 385 3.5 ORANGE
185  202  210  110  254  229  16  195  45  M12
PTM-C2-245EM 245 539 4.9 VIOLET
PTM-C2-350EM 350 770 7 RED
PTM-C2-525EM 525 1155 10.5 GREEN
PTM-C2-750EM 750 1650 15 SILVER
PTM-C2-1050EM 1050 2310 21 SILVER+BROWN
M16
VI-0205
9
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

PTM-D (CARBON STEEL TYPE)   25mm DEFLECTION RESTRAINED SPRING ISOLATOR
MODEL
RATED CAPACITY MOUNT
CONSTANT
(Kg/mm)
SPRING
COLOR
OPERATING
HEIGHT
(H)
DIMENSION (mm)
(Kgs) (Lbs) A B C D E F G
PTM-D2-176 175 385 3.5 ORANGE
205  100 200 170 16 200 40 12
PTM-D2-246 245 539 4.9 VIOLET
PTM-D2-351 350 770 7 RED
PTM-D2-526 525 1155 10.5 GREEN
PTM-D2-751 750 1650 15 SILVER
PTM-D2-1051 1050 2310 21 SILVER+BROWN
PTM-D2-1502 1500 3300 30 SILVER
225  230 210 170 18 210 40 16
PTM-D2-2102 2100 4620 42 SILVER+BROWN

NOTE-1: All springs are free standing and laterally stable.
NOTE-2: All springs are designed to provide additional travel to solid of at least 50% rated load.
NOTE-3: Please consult the representatives for a complete vibration control design.
PTM-D2 (CARBON STEEL TYPE)   50mm DEFLECTION RESTRAINED SPRING ISOLATOR
MODEL
RATED CAPACITY MOUNT
CONSTANT
(Kg/mm)
SPRING
COLOR
OPERATING
HEIGHT
(H)
DIMENSION (mm)
(Kgs) (Lbs) A B C D E F G
PTM-D-451M 450 990 18 GREEN
160 100 184 154 16 184 40 12
PTM-D-601EM 600 1320 24 SILVER
PTM-D-826EM 825 1815 33 BROWN
PTM-D-1101EM 1100 2420 44 BLUE
PTM-D-1401EM 1400 3080 56 BLUE+BROWN
PTM-D-1652EM 1650 3630 66 BROWN

255 280 230 20 280 65 16 PTM-D-6606EM 6600 14520 264 BLUE
PTM-D-8406EM 8400 18480 336 BLUE+BROWN
205
PTM-D3 (CARBON STEEL TYPE)   75mm DEFLECTION RESTRAINED SPRING ISOLATOR
MODEL
RATED CAPACITY MOUNT
CONSTANT
(Kg/mm)
SPRING
COLOR
OPERATING
HEIGHT
(H)
DIMENSION (mm)
(Kgs) (Lbs) A B C D E F G
PTM-D3-180ES 180 396 2.4 ORANGE
240  100  220  180  18  220  50  PTM-D3-255ES 255 561 3.4 VIOLET
PTM-D3-375ES 375 825 5 RED
PTM-D3-555EL 555 1221 7.4 SILVER
274 125 245 205 18 245 40 M16 PTM-D3-810EL 810 1782 10.8 YELLOW
PTM-D3-1065EL 1065 2343 14.2 YELLOW+BROWN
PTM-D3-1112EL 1110 2442 14.8 SILVER
290  282  245  205  18  245  40  M16  PTM-D3-1622EL 1620 3564 21.6 YELLOW
PTM-D3-2132EL 2130 4686 28.4 YELLOW+BROWN
M16

transfer steel plate at the top and base-plate at the bottom. The rubber is loaded in both shear and compression to
provide the desirable straight line rubber-in-shear deflection curves as well as overload protection. The rubber-ribbed
baseplate provides skid resistance and need not be bolted to the floor on most installations. The standard neoprene
rubber is oil resistant and had been designed to operate within the strain limits of the isolator to provide the maximum
isolation and longest expectancy. Model PTM-GP is available in 9 sizes with load capacity from 30 Kgs to 450 Kgs.
Standard static deflection of PTM-GP is 8-10mm.
RATED CAPACITY MARKING
LOAD
DURA-
METER
FREE
HEIGHT
(H)
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) Bolt
(Kgs) (Lbs)
PTM-GP-30 30 66 30 40
35 40 84 60 8 x 13 5 30 M8 x 25 PTM-GP-50 50 110 50 50
PTM-GP-75 75 165 75 60
PTM-GP-100 100 220 100 40
50 60 104 80 9 x 16 6 45 M10 x 25 PTM-GP-150 150 330 150 50
PTM-GP-200 200 440 200 60
PTM-GP-250 250 550 250 40
70 87 147 117 13 x 19 7 65 M12 x 25 PTM-GP-350 350 770 350 50
PTM-GP-450 450 990 450 60
MODEL
(mm)
PTM-GP  FLOOR MOUNTED RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATOR
VI-0205
14
TYPE ITEM
NO.
DIMENSION (mm) ALLOWABLE
LOADING
(kg/cm2) t W L
Square PT-1030 10 300 300 4
PT-1100 10 100 1000 4
PT-1150 10 150 1000 4
PT-1300 10 300 1000 4
PT-1510 15 100 1000 4
PT-1515 15 150 1000 4
PT-1530 15 300 1000 4
PT-2010 20 100 1000 4
PT-2015 20 150 1000 4
PT-2030 20 300 1000 4
Rectangular
MASS
(kgs)
0.9

greater impact from various machines and equipment.  It provides larger buffer capacity per unit area.  Compared with
other vibration isolation devices PT-MAT is the most economical type available due to mass production.  Each sheet can
be fully utilized without waste.  The 3 different thickness (t) of PT-MAT are recommended for 2-4 kgf/cm2.
Square Type (PT-1030) Rectangular Type
• Load Stress-Deflection and Natural Frequency-Load Stress Relationship
PT-MAT  VIBRATION ISOLATING RUBBER PAD
Fig.1 Characteristic of Load Stress~Deflection Fig.2 Characteristic of Natural Frequency~Load Stress
VI-0205
15
MODEL
RATED CAPACITY MAXIMUM
STATIC
DEFL.
A
(Kgs) (Lbs)
PTM-G-20 20 44 2 20
PTM-G-35 35 77 2 25
PTM-G-70 70 154 4 35
PTM-G-120 120 264 5 45
PTM-G-175 175 385 6 55
PTM-G-335 335 737 5 65
PTM-G-435 435 957 6 75
PTM-G-600 600 1320 8 90
B
15
18
26

M8
M10
M12
M12
M12
PRODUCTION
CODE
PTM-01
PTM-02
PTM-04
PTM-06
PTM-08
PTM-09
PTM-10
PTM-11
PTM-G-700 PTM-12 700 1540 8 110 66 46 M16
PTM-G-1500 PTM-13 1500 3300 8 150 70 51 M20
(mm)
DESCRIPTION : TOZEN Model PTM-G vibration isolators are one piece moulded neoprene with two cast-in load
transfer steel plates incorporate with bolt, spring washer and lock nut at the top and the bottom load surface for
attachment to supported equipment.  The synthetic rubber compound is oil resistant and has been designed to operate

7. After the pipe or equipment is filled with water, release the
restraint nut. Leveling adjust the hanger by the nut at the top
of the element to obtain even level installation.
8. Final check the spring hanger in a proper deflection and
don’t install the hanging rod(bolt) in a inclined position.
VI-0205
PTH-S, PTH-S2, PTH-SG
MODEL
RATED CAPACITY SPRING CONSTANT
(Kg/mm)
SPRING
COLOR
DIMENSION (mm)
(Kgs) (Lbs) A B C D1 D2 E F
PTH-S TYPE 25 MM DEFLECTION
PTH-S-25S 25 55 1 WHITE
58  85  145  13  15 92  -
PTH-S-35S 35 77 1.4 YELLOW
PTH-S-50S 50 110 2 ORANGE
PTH-S-80S 80 176 3.2 VIOLET
PTH-S-120S 120 264 4.8 RED
PTH-S-175ES 175 385 7 SILVER
58 85 145 15 15 92 -
PTH-S-225ES 225 495 9 BROWN
PTH-S-200M 200 440 8 VIOLET
84   120   180   17   18 115   -  PTH-S-300M 300 660 12 RED
PTH-S-450M 450 990 18 GREEN
PTH-S-600EM 600 1320 24 SILVER
105 125 200 25 18 123 - PTH-S-825EM 825 1815 33 BROWN
PTH-S-1100EM 1100 2420 44 BLUE
PTH-S-1202EM 1200 2640 48 SILVER
124  225  278  32  32 146  -
PTH-S-1652EM 1650 3630 66 BROWN
PTH-S-2202EM 2200 4840 88 BLUE

PTH-SG2-xxxEM, PTH-SG-xxxEM
18
PTH-S, PTH-S2, PTH-SG (cont inued)
NOTE-1: All springs have an minimum additional travel to solid equal to 50% of rated load.
NOTE-2: Please refer to relevant brochure or consult factory for greater deflection and loading.
NOTE-3: Spring constant applies to spring only.
NOTE-4: Please consult factory for pre-compressed model and 30 degree arc capacity.
MODEL
RATED CAPACITY SPRING CONSTANT
(Kg/mm)
SPRING
COLOR
DIMENSION (mm)
(Kgs) (Lbs) A B C D1 D2 E F
PTH-S2 TYPE 50 MM DEFLECTION
PTH-S2-25S 25 55 0.5 WHITE
84 120 210 15 18 135 -
PTH-S2-35S 35 77 0.7 YELLOW
PTH-S2-50S 50 110 1 ORANGE
PTH-S2-80ES 80 176 1.6 VIOLET
PTH-S2-125ES 125 275 2.5 RED
PTH-S2-175ES 175 385 3.5 SILVER
PTH-S2-250ES 250 550 5 BROWN
PTH-S2-175EM 175 385 3.5 ORANGE
105   140  255   21   24  168   -
PTH-S2-245EM 245 539 4.9 VIOLET
PTH-S2-350EM 350 770 7 RED
PTH-S2-525EM 525 1155 10.5 GREEN
PTH-S2-750EM 750 1650 15 SILVER
PTH-S2-984EM 980 2156 19.6 PINK
222 260 325 52 38 195 -
PTH-S2-1404EM 1400 3080 28 RED
PTH-S2-2104EM 2100 4620 42 GREEN
PTH-S2-3004EM 3000 6600 60 SILVER
PTH-SG TYPE 25 MM DEFLECTION
PTH-SG-25S 25 55 1.0 WHITE
58   85   180   16 15 92   31
PTH-SG-35S 35 77 1.4 YELLOW
PTH-SG-50S 50 110 2.0 ORANGE
PTH-SG-80S 80 176 3.2 VIOLET
PTH-SG-120S 120 264 4.8 RED
84   130    220    18   18   115    44
PTH-SG-200M 200 440 8.0 VIOLET
PTH-SG-300M 300 660 12 RED
PTH-SG-450M 450 990 18 GREEN
PTH-SG-600EM 600 1320 24 SILVER
120   170   270   20   24   124   56
PTH-SG-825EM 825 1815 33 BROWN
PTH-SG2 TYPE 50 MM DEFLECTION
PTH-SG2-25S 25 55 0.5 WHITE
84  140  235  16  18  135  33
PTH-SG2-35S 35 77 0.7 YELLOW
PTH-SG2-50S 50 110 1 ORANGE
PTH-SG2-80ES 80 176 1.6 VIOLET
PTH-SG2-125ES 125 275 2.5 RED
PTH-SG2-175EM 175 385 3.5 ORANGE
120  160  290  18  24  168  50  PTH-SG2-245EM 245 539 4.9 VIOLET
PTH-SG2-350EM 350 770 7 RED
PTH-SG2-525EM 525 1155 10.5 GREEN
120  180  310  20  24  168  56
PTH-SG2-750EM 750 1650 15 SILVER
PTH-SG-175ES 175 385 7.0 SILVER
PTH-SG-225ES 225 495 9.0 BROWN
VI-0205
19
DESCRIPTION  :  TOZEN PTH-G vibration isolating rubber hangers are designed to reduce the transmission of
vibration and noise produced by suspended equipment, piping and ductwork.    PTH-G hangers incorporated with a

               PTH-GG-25, 35, 50 PTH-GG-80, 120, 150, 200, 300, 450
PTH-G  VIBRATION ISOLATING RUBBER HANGER
VI-0205
20
MODEL
DESIGN LOADING RUBBER
COLOR
CODE
MAXIMUM
STATIC
DEFL.
DURA-
METER A B
C d D
(Kgs) (Lbs) PTH-G PTH-GG PTH-G PTH-GG
PTH-G-25 25 55 WHITE
4
40
37 45 90 115 11 11 11 PTH-G-35 35 77 YELLOW 50
PTH-G-50 50 110 ORANGE 55
PTH-G-80 80 176 PINK
5
40
60 75 105 140 16 16 15 PTH-G-120 120 264 RED 50
PTH-G-150 150 330 ORANGE 55
PTH-G-200 200 440 PINK
6
40
85 103 132 195 18 18 18 PTH-G-300 300 660 RED 50
PTH-G-450 450 990 GREEN 55
E
28
37
50